
Apricot Tree Program

Soil application                 Foliar application

A Winter budA Winter bud D Swelling  
Corolla

D Swelling  
Corolla

F Opening of 
�owers

F Opening of 
�owers

C Swelling  
Chalice

C Swelling  
Chalice

E Swelling  
Stamens

E Swelling  
Stamens

G Petal fallG Petal fall H Fruit setH Fruit set I Young fruitI Young fruitB Swollen budB Swollen bud

MOL (100-150 cc/tree)

COLOR K (40-60 L/ha) Every 15 days
or

COLOR K Neutral (250-400 cc/100L)
or

COLOR K Xpress (3-5 kg/ha) 2-4 applications

APRICOT TREEAPRICOT TREE

MOL (100-150 cc/tree)

KELOM Sal (75-125 L/ha) 3 applications

SolDenso 20-20-20 (40-60 L/ha) 2 applications

SolDenso 10-50-10 (10-30 L/ha)

KELOM B (100-150 cc/100L) 2 applications

SolDenso 25-06-10+Mg (20-40 L/ha)

ALGEX Kelp (2 L/ha) ALGEX Solido (60-80gr/100L)

KELOM Foliar Mg Flow (2-6 L/ha)

KELOM Foliar K Premium (4 L/ha) 2-3 applications

KELOM Foliar Mg Flow (2-6 L/ha)

KELOM Zn10 Liq
(2 L/ha)

KELOM Foliar CaMgAa (2,3-4,5
L/ha)

SolDenso 12-12-44+Mg (20-40 L/ha)

Soil conditioners: improve 
the physical and chemical
characteristics of the soil

Soil conditioners: improve 
the physical and chemical
characteristics of the soil

Stimulation of �owering and 
fruit set

Stimulation of �owering and 
fruit set

Biostimulants: improves 
plant growth, promotes 

production and helps the 
plant to overcome stress 

situations

Biostimulants: improves 
plant growth, promotes 

production and helps the 
plant to overcome stress 

situations

NPK fertilization by 
fertirrigation 

NPK fertilization by 
fertirrigation 

NPK fertilization by foliar 
application

NPK fertilization by foliar 
application

De�ciency correctorsDe�ciency correctors

Potassium inputPotassium input



PRODUCTPRODUCT STATESTATE COMPOSITIONCOMPOSITION

Sal

20-20-20

28-11-14

12-12-44+Mg

10-50-10

25-06-10+Mg

Liquid

Liquid

Liquid

Liquid

Gel

Gel

Gel

Gel

Abricot. Products

42,5
18,1
11,0

7,1
4,5
3,5

1,02

1,27
4,8

% w/w
% w/w
% w/w
% w/w
% w/w
% w/w
% w/w

10,0
10,0

4,0

1,27
4,8

% w/w
% w/w
% w/w

% w/v
% w/v
% w/v

10,0
50,0
10,0

% w/v
% w/v
% w/v

25,0
06,0
10,0

3,0

% w/v
% w/v
% w/v
% w/v

30,0

1,43
9,5

% w/v

20,0
20,0
20,0

12,0
12,0
44,0

3,0

% w/v
% w/v
% w/v
% w/v

FOLIAR K
PREMIUM

FOLIAR 
Mg FLOW

% w/v
% w/v
% w/v

Organic material
Total Humic Extract
Humic Acids
Fulvic Acids
Organic N
Potassium (K2O)
Mg

Density
pH

Calcium oxide complexed (CaO) 
Calcium soluble (CaO)
Total N

Density
pH

Total N
P2O5 soluble
K2O soluble

Total N
P2O5 soluble
K2O soluble
Mg

Total N
P2O5 soluble
K2O soluble

Total N
P2O5 soluble
K2O soluble
Mg

Potassium (K2O)   
Ecklonia maxima (seaweed extract)  
Boron (B)   

MgO

Density
pH

25
3
1



PRODUCTPRODUCT STATESTATE COMPOSITIONCOMPOSITION

Liquid

Liquid

Liquid

Ca Mg Aa

Zn 10 Liquid

Solid

Liquid

Liquid
Neutral

Azote (N)
K2OEDTA

pH
Solubility

Solid
3

50
12

11,5
305g/l

% w/w
% w/w
% w/w

CaO
MgO
Aminoacids

Density (20º)
pH (Solution 10%)

8,8
2,7

43,6

1,33
5,5-6

% w/v
% w/v
% w/v

10,0

7,8

% w/w

4,0
15,0

7,8
7,5

Total N
B

Density
pH

% w/w
% w/w

100
11,0

0,3
1,05

4,4

Potassium (K2O)
EDTA

Density
pH

32,0
2,0

12-13
1,25

%w/v
%w/v

K2O

Density
pH

15

1,33
6,8

%w/w

Seaweed extract 
Alginate
Azote total 
Phosphore 
Potassium 
Soufre Organic 
matter 
Polissacaride

100
24,0

1,0
5,0

18,0
1,0

45-55
0,5

% w/w
% w/w
% w/w
% w/w
% w/w
% w/w
% w/w
% w/w

FOLIAR

Zn EDTA Chelated

pH
Liquid

10,0

7,8
Zn 10 Liquid

Seaweed extract 
Auxin  
Cytokines

Density 
pH (10%) 

% w/w
mg/l
mg/l

g/cm3


